S.I. 2019 No. 21

Road Traffic Act

CAP. 295

ROAD TRAFFIC (HIGHWAY CODE) ORDER, 2019

The Commissioner, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 119 of the *Road Traffic Act*, makes the following Order:

- **1.** This Order may be cited as the *Road Traffic (Highway Code) Order*, 2019.
- **2.** For the purposes of section 119(3) of the Act, the price payable for a copy of the highway code, as determined by the Cabinet is \$5.00.
- **3.** The *Road Traffic (Highway Code) Order*, 2009 (S.I. 2009 No. 155) is revoked.

Made by the Commissioner of Police this 15th day of April, 2019.

TYRONE GRIFFITH

Commissioner of Police